

M. B. MORE FOUNDATION'S

ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE WOMEN COLLEGE

Affiliated to Mumbai University

Founder & President: Hon. Mr. Vijayrao Mahadevrao More

Outward No. MBM/1856/2023

Date: 06/10/2023

Statutory Declaration

Under Section 4(1)(b) of Right To Information (RTI) Act 2005

PARTICULARS OF THE ORGANIZATION, FUNCTION AND DUTIES

Society	M. B. More Foundation Samajik Seva Sanstha, More Vasahat, Dhatav, Roha, Raigad, Maharashtra
Institution	Arts, Commerce and Science Women College, Roha-Kolad Road, Opp. Bank of India, Dhatav, Roha, Raigad, Maharashtra
Functions / Services	This is the higher education institution affiliated to University of Mumbai. The College discharges its function in accordance with rules and regulations provided in Maharashtra Public University Act amended from time to time and instruction/ orders issued by Directorate of Higher Education Government of Maharashtra and University of Mumbai.
Duties	The College is striving hard in achieving its mission—to enable student to develop their overall knowledge and personality and to become responsible citizen for personal and professional growth. The College is also working on ensuring and sustaining quality education in the rural area.
Profile of the Institution	This is Private Unaided College which is exclusively for girls.
Website	https://www.mbmwomencollege.in
Head of the Institution	Mr. Prasanna Ashok Mhasalkar, Principle-in-charge Email: mbmwomencollege@gmail.com Mobile No.: 8007722395
Working Hours	Office Time: 08:00 am to 02:00 pm Library Time: 09:00 am to 03:00 pm
Holidays	The College will remain closed on Sunday and Public Holidays as declared by the University of Mumbai and or Government of Maharashtra.
Programmes Offered	Undergraduate Programmes Bachelor of Arts (History, History & Geography, Marathi) Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Science (Botany, Chemistry)

Page 1

Address: Near Old Petrol Pump, Dhatav, Tal-Roha, Dist.- Raigad. Pin-402 116

Phone: (02194) 264020 Email.: mbmwomencollege@gmail.com Web: mbmwomencollege.in



M. B. MORE FOUNDATION'S

ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE WOMEN COLLEGE

Affiliated to Mumbai University

Founder & President: Hon. Mr. Vijayrao Mahadevrao More

Outward No. MBM/1856/2023

Date: 06/10/2023

Administration	The College is governed by M. B. More Foundation Samajik Seva Sanstha, Dhatav and it is the governing body. The College comes under category 'Private Un-aided'. The financial transactions are audited by auditor appointed by the Society. The College has various Cells/ Committees of the institution are under statutory bodies and come under section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act, 2005. The application submitted under the RTI Act will be properly responded in time. All
	information about the College under section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act, 2005 is open to the public and it can be obtained by any citizen of India.
Information Officer	Mr. Prasad Santosh More Senior Clerk, M. B. More Foundation's Arts, Commerce and Science Women College, Roha, Dist-Raigad Mobile: 7066546155
Appellate Officer	Principal, M. B. More Foundation's Arts, Commerce and Science Women College, Roha, Dist-Raigad Mobile: 8007722395



M. B. More Foundation's

Arts, Com. & Science Women College
At. Po. Dhatav, Tal. Roha, Dist. Raigae